Corrections & Updates

MP3 Preamp

February 2007, p. 40-45, ref. 060237-1

The circuit diagram shown in Figure 2 should be corrected to reflect that the negative terminal of capacitor C3 is connected to junction R10/R18/T2 base, i.e., not to the emitter of T2 as printed. The same applies to C12 and T6. The printed circuit board design (Figure 4) is correct. Also in the circuit diagram, the indication with connection point 'C1' should be moved one level down, i.e., from GND1 down to the same level as C9.